
NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd
10 Investigator Street, South Nowra NSW 2541 - Phone: (02) 4423 5244

www.nowracoaches.com.au

Effective September 2020

Book Online
premierms.com.au

Phone 13 34 10

Connecting Bus Operators
Kennedy’s Bus and Coach
www.kennedystours.com.au
Tel: 1300 133 477
Premier Motor Service
www.premierms.com.au
Tel: 13 34 10
Shoal Bus
Tel: 02 4423 2122
www.shoalbus.com.au
Stuarts Coaches
www.stuartscoaches.com.au
Tel: 02 4421 0332

AAAA11

AAA11

BBB77733

N

South Nowrah 

West Nowra

North Nowra Bolong Rd

Shoalhaven River

Stockland Nowra

Nowra Private Hospital

Shoalhaven
High School

St. Georges Basin
& Jervis Bay

Shoalhaven
District Memorial

Hospital

University of Wollongong
West Nowra Campus

Nowra High School

Beinda St

Scenic Dve

Sh
oa

lh
av

en
 S

t

Worrigee St

Cavanagh Ln

Flinders Rd

Central Ave

Bellevue St

O
xf

or
d 

St

Albatro
ss 

Rd

Kinghorne St

Ki
ng

ho
rn

e 
St

George Evans Rd

Yalwal Rd

De
po

t R
d

Fi
lte

r R
d

M
er

oo
 St

Nowra

Worrigee

Princes Hw
y

Princes Hw
y

Mundamia

South Nowra

Nowra Bus Route Map

Street Legend
1. Bridge Rd
2. North St
3. Schofield Ln
4. Stewart Pl
5. Nowra Ln
6. Plunkett St

Bayswood 
Estate

Booderee Ave

CHANGE THE WAY YOU

TRAVEL TODAY!

CAIRNS
  MISSION BEACH
      TOWNSVILLE
        AIRLIE BEACH
            HERVEY BAY
             NOOSA
                BRISBANE
                 GOLD COAST
                 BYRON BAY
                LISMORE
                 COFFS HARBOUR
             SYDNEY
          WOLLONGONG
        EDEN

Nowra to
Bay & Basin
BUSES SERVICING

Nowra
Huskisson
Vincentia
Bay & Basin
Tomerong
Central Avenue

SEE BACK COVER
FOR DETAILED ROUTE 
DESCRIPTIONS

Price 50¢

Routes
102 / 103

Bay & Basin
Bus Route Map NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd102 & 103

LOOK FOR ROUTES



Nowra to Bay & Basin
via Huskisson, Vincentia, Sanctuary Point & Tomerong

Bay & Basin to Nowra
via Huskisson, Vincentia, Sanctuary Point & Tomerong

NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd NOWRA COACHES Pty. Ltd

ROUTE
103

9.15 9.17 9.20 9.25 9.32 9.35 9.42 9.50 9.55 10.12 10.17 10.22

3.28 3.47 4.00 4.15 4.27 4.40 5.05 5.10 5.12 5.15 5.22 5.25

Hy
am

s
Be

ac
h

Vi
lla

ge

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

 
Bo

od
er

ee
Ro

ad
s

Er
ow

al
Ba

y
Vi

lla
ge

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

Er
ow

al
 B

ay
Ro

ad
s

Se
ag

ra
ss

 A
ve

Ba
ys

w
oo

d
Es

t.

Vi
nc

en
tia

M
ar

ke
t

Pl
ac

e

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

Hu
sk

is
so

n
Ro

ad
s

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

W
oo

lla
m

ia
Ro

ad
s

Pr
in

ce
s 

Hw
y

& 
Je

rv
is

Ba
y 

Ro
ad

St
oc

kl
an

ds
No

w
ra

St
ew

ar
t

Pl
ac

e

Co
m

m
on

w
ea

lth
 

Ba
nk

Bo
m

ad
er

ry
Ra

ilw
ay

St
oc

kl
an

ds
No

w
ra

Pr
in

ce
s 

Hw
y

 &
 J

er
vi

s
Ba

y 
Ro

ad

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

W
oo

lla
m

ia
Ro

ad
s

Hu
sk

is
so

n
Ne

ar
AN

Z 
Ba

nk

Se
ag

ra
ss

 A
ve

Ba
ys

w
oo

d
Es

t.

Vi
nc

en
tia

M
ar

ke
t P

la
ce

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

Er
ow

al
Ba

y 
Ro

ad
s

Er
ow

al
 B

ay
Vi

lla
ge

Je
rv

is
 B

ay
 &

Bo
od

er
ee

Ro
ad

s

Hy
am

s
Be

ac
h

Vi
lla

ge

OPERATES TUES
& FRIDAY ONLY

LOOK FOR BUS
407

  MONDAY TO FRIDAY Saturday 
& Sunday

Saturday 
Only

LOOK FOR ROUTE NUMBER 102 AM AM AM PM PM PM PM AM PM PM

BUS DEPARTS

Tomerong Shops 6:00 8:40 11:55 12:30 1:30 --- 7:07 9:10 2:46 6:36

Basin View Shops 6:05 8:48 --- 12:40 1:40 4.30 --- 9:15 --- ---

St Georges Basin Shops 6:15 8:55 --- 12:50 1:50 --- --- 9:22 --- ---

Sanctuary Point Shops 6:35 9:20 --- 1:10 2:10 --- --- 9:42 --- ---

Old Erowal Bay 6:45 9:30 --- 1:20 2:20 --- --- 9:52 --- ---

Vincentia Market Place --- 9:34 --- 1:24 2:24 --- --- 9:56 --- ---

Elizabeth Drive/Tharwa Road 6:55 9:42 --- 1:33 2:33 --- --- 10:05 --- ---

Vincentia Shops (Petrol Station) 7:00 9:52 --- 1:41 2:41 --- --- 10:15 --- ---

Huskisson (Bus Zone near Butchers) 7:05 9:57 --- 1:46 2:46 --- --- 10:23 --- ---

Woollamia Road/Knoll Parade 7:10 10:02 --- 1:51 2:51 --- --- 10:28 --- ---

Princes Highway/Jervis Bay Road 7:17 10:12 12:10 1:56 2:56 --- --- 10:33 3:01 6:51

Highway Bus Stop near Bunnings 7:25 10:20 12:17 2:04 --- --- 7:20 --- --- ---

Central Avenue --- --- --- --- 3:06 --- --- 10:44 3:06 6:56

South Nowra Correction Centre --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 10:46 3:11 7:01

Flinders Road/Cumberland Avenue 7:27 --- --- --- 3:08 --- --- --- --- ---

Albatross Road/Yalwal Road 7:30 --- --- --- 3:11 --- --- --- --- ---

Shoalhaven Uni --- --- --- --- 3:13 --- --- --- --- ---

Depot Road/Yalwal Road 7:32 --- --- --- 3:16 --- --- --- --- ---

Kinghorne Street/Kalandar Street --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Commonwealth Bank 7:35 10:27 --- 2:11 3:18 --- --- --- --- ---

Stewart Place --- --- 12:25 --- --- --- --- 11:01 3:21 7:11

Stocklands --- --- --- 2:15 --- --- --- 11:06 3:26 7:16

Shoalhaven Hospital --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 11:15 --- ---

TAFE Bomaderry 7:43 Via Bus 1 12:32 --- 3:26 --- --- --- --- ---

Bomaderry Rail 7:45 10:35 12:35 2:25 3:31 5:07 --- 11:25 3:36 7:26

Train Departs (Bomaderry Railway) 8:17 11:23 1:16 2:31 4:12 5:14 --- 12:29 4:33 8:28

  MONDAY TO FRIDAY Saturday 
& Sunday

Saturday 
Only

LOOK FOR ROUTE NUMBER 102 AM AM AM PM PM PM AM PM PM

Train Arrives (Bomaderry Rail) 7:42 9:15 10:19 12:27 2:17 5:10 8:19 12:21 4:28

BUS DEPARTS VIA BUS 1

Bomaderry Rail 7:50 9:20 10:38 12:55 2:56 5:21 8:25 12:50 4:40

TAFE Bomaderry 7:52 9:22 10:40 12:58 2:58 5:23 --- --- ---

Shoalhaven Hospital --- 9:27 10:47 Via Bus 6 --- --- --- 1:00 4:50

Stewart Place Arrive 8:00 9:32 10:52 1:05 3:03 5:31 8:35 1:05 4:55

Stewart Place Depart 8:00 10:20 10:52 1:05 3:03 5:31 8:35 1:05 4:55

Stocklands --- --- 10:57 1:10 --- 5:36 8:40 1:10 5:00

Kinghorne Street/Kalandar Street 8:04 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Albatross Road/Yalwal Road 8:05 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Shoalhaven Uni 8:10 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Depot Road/Yalwal Road 8:15 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Flinders Road/Cumberland Avenue 8:20 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Highway Bus Stop near BBQ Galore 8:25 10:30 11:07 --- 3:08 5:41 8:44 1:14 5:04

Central Avenue --- --- --- --- --- --- 8:45 1:15 5:05

South Nowra Correction Centre --- --- --- --- --- --- 8:50 1:20 5:10

Princes Highway/Jervis Bay Road 8:35 10:35 11:12 --- 3:13 5:46 --- 1:30 5:20

Woollamia Road/Knoll Parade --- 10:40 11:17 --- 3:18 5:51 --- 1:35 5:25

Huskisson (Bus Zone near ANZ Bank) --- 10:45 11:24 --- 3:28 6:01 --- 1:40 5:30

Elizabeth Drive/Tharwa Road --- 10:55 11:32 --- 3:41 6:11 --- 1:50 5:40

Vincentia Shops (Coles) --- 11:00 11:37 --- 3:46 6:15 --- 1:55 5:45

Vincentia Market Place --- 11:05 11:42 --- 3:51 6:20 --- 2:00 5:50

Old Erowal Bay --- 11:15 11:50 --- 4:00 6:27 --- 2:06 5:56

Sanctuary Point Shops --- 11:25 12:00 --- 4:10 6:37 --- 2:16 6:06

St Georges Basin Shops --- 11:40 12:15 --- 4:25 6:52 --- 2:36 6:26

Basin View Shops --- 11:45 12:20 --- 4:30 6:57 --- 2:41 6:31

Tomerong Shops 8.40 11.55 12.30 1.30 --- 7.07 9.10 2.46 6.36

ROUTE
102

ROUTE
102


